SIR—The New York Post-Graduate Medical School and Hospital has made ap-
plication under date of March 24. 1909. to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
for consent to construct, maintain and use an eight-inch tile pipe under and across 
East Twentieth street. in the Borough of Manhattan, at a point about one hundred 
and twenty-seven (127) feet east of the easterly line of Second avenue. The proposed 
pipe is designed to connect the hospital annex building on the northerly side of 
Twentieth street with the Nurses' Home, directly opposite, and is to he used for the 
purpose of containing smaller pipes for the conveyance of steam between the two

[...]

the Treasury of 'file City of New York, as compensation for the privilege hereby 
granted, during the first term of five years, the annual sum of three thousand nine 
hundred dollars ($3,9(0), and during the seccnd terns of five years the annual suns 
of four thousand one hundred dollars ($4,100). Such payments shall be made in ad-
vance on November 1 of each year: provided, however, that the amount of the first 
payment to be made within thirty (30) (lays after the approval of this consent by the 
Mayor shall be only that proportion of three thousand nine hundred dollars ($3,900) 
as the time between the approval of this consent by the Mayor and November 1 fol-
lowing bears to the whole year. Such compensation shall not be considered in any 
nlat:ncr in the nature of a tax, but shall be in addition to any and all taxes of what-